

CITY OF ALBANY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
Albany, OR 97321
Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: Eagle View and Wishram Water Line

PROJECT MANAGER: Andrew Monaco

BID DATE: March 16, 2022

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		M.L. Houck Construction Co. Salem, OR		Pacific Excavation Eugene, OR		Icon Construction and Development, LLC West Linn, OR		Jesse Rodriguez Construction, LLC Silverton, OR		D & I Excavating, Inc. Silverton, OR		TSE Construction Albany, OR	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	78,600.00	78,600.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,120.00	7,120.00	15,158.70	15,158.70
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,270.00	2,270.00	13,195.00	13,195.00
4	5-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	2400	Square Yard	95.00	\$228,000.00	78.50	188,400.00	83.00	199,200.00	57.00	136,800.00	84.00	201,600.00	66.00	158,400.00	68.26	163,824.00
5	4-Inch HDPE Water Line	3770	Linear Foot	70.00	\$263,900.00	60.00	226,200.00	58.00	218,660.00	75.00	282,750.00	69.00	260,130.00	68.00	256,360.00	101.89	384,125.30
6	4-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,199.00	1,199.00	925.00	925.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,366.00	1,366.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
7	6-Inch Gate Valve	3	Each	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,248.00	3,744.00	1,150.00	3,450.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,426.00	4,278.00	1,242.00	3,726.00	4,720.00	14,160.00
8	Standard 1-Inch HDPE Service Assembly	36	Each	2,500.00	\$90,000.00	1,834.00	66,024.00	2,300.00	82,800.00	1,950.00	70,200.00	2,495.00	89,820.00	1,875.00	67,500.00	2,395.60	86,241.60
9	Coordinate 12-Inch x 4-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,422.00	2,422.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,248.00	4,248.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	12,475.50	12,475.50
10	Coordinate 10-Inch x 4-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,422.00	2,422.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,092.00	4,092.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	12,296.75	12,296.75
11	Install Thrust Collars	3	Each	2,200.00	\$6,600.00	695.00	2,085.00	1,080.00	3,240.00	550.00	1,650.00	1,675.00	5,025.00	200.00	600.00	1,371.64	4,114.92
12	Install 6-Inch X 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	6,187.00	6,187.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	10,307.98	10,307.98
13	Abandon 10-Inch x 4-Inch Connection STA A0+00	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,275.00	3,275.00	930.00	930.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,185.00	4,185.00	1,233.00	1,233.00	7,412.10	7,412.10
14	Abandon 10-Inch x 4-Inch Connection STA B0+00	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	6,505.00	6,505.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,385.00	3,385.00	3,980.00	3,980.00	9,081.83	9,081.83
15	Standard 2-Inch Blowoff Assembly	1	Each	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	1,512.00	1,512.00	3,206.84	3,206.84
16	Remove Abandoned Valve Box	3	Each	500.00	\$1,500.00	150.00	450.00	235.00	705.00	250.00	750.00	550.00	1,650.00	80.00	240.00	600.00	1,800.00
17	Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	2	Each	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	3,942.00	7,884.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,388.00	8,776.00	3,440.00	6,880.00	5,353.80	10,707.60
18	Abandon Existing Water Lines	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	10,225.00	10,225.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,250.00	9,250.00	15,980.00	15,980.00	9,118.35	9,118.35
19	Install 32# Sacrificial Anode	9	Each	1,000.00	\$9,000.00	910.00	8,190.00	1,350.00	12,150.00	1,100.00	9,900.00	700.00	6,300.00	720.00	6,480.00	1,377.88	12,400.92
20	Install Trench Relief	7	Each	500.00	\$3,500.00	535.00	3,745.00	1,150.00	8,050.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	400.00	2,800.00	515.00	3,605.00	1,507.15	10,550.05
21	4-Inch White Painted Stripe	3800	Linear Foot	1.00	\$3,800.00	1.70	6,460.00	1.45	5,510.00	7.50	28,500.00	1.40	5,320.00	2.50	9,500.00	1.43	5,434.00
22	Landscape and Shoulder Restoration	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	14,880.00	14,880.00	8,860.00	8,860.00	18,636.00	18,636.00
TOTAL				789,400.00	646,297.00	665,720.00	665,720.00	711,005.00	711,005.00	711,005.00	711,005.00	711,005.00	711,005.00	722,496.00	722,496.00	826,497.44	826,497.44